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Japanese Wines

Sparkling wine

/% Yamanashi

S.A.  Sparkling Koshu - Kurambonwine

2019 Grace Serena Extra Brut Aged 4 years - Grace Wine

L% Yamagata

2024 Sans Soufre BLANC - TAKEDA WINERY

2021 Woody Cremant - Woodyfarm & winery
&% Nagano

S.A. Vin Mousseux Special - Rue de Vin

Orange wine

FR Tokyo
2023 Tabletop & - FEEBR 7 O < ILEEERT
F3# Chiba

2024 IRFIRT - AT+ABETAF ) —

A Tochigi

S.A. Koshu F.O.S.-COCO farm

Xk Osaka

2022 Cuvée Papille - B2R 7 < JLEEERT

2500

30000

10000

14000

32000

12000

10000

14500

16000



Rosé wine

E#& Aomori

2023 Primo Passo - Hirosaki Craft Wines 13000
My Okayama

2023 Merlot Rosé - Domaine tetta 22000
White wine

L4 & Hokkaido

2023 Kita waine Kerner - Chitose winery 10000

\\

L% Yamagata

2023 Albarino - Woodyfarm & winery 13500
2022 Chardonnay - Woodyfarm & winery 10000
&% Nagano

2024 Chardonnay - Mille Beauté 15000

2022 Solaris CHIKUMAGAWA Chardonnay Biologique - Manns 24000

WE Yamanashi

S.A. Koshu - Kurambonwine 6900
2022 #KOKU - 98WINEs 18800
2022 KOSHU EEF 4 - Grace Wine 13000
2022 KOSHU Z Ul - Grace Wine 12000

2021 Cuvée Misawa - Grace Wine 48000



#7758 Niigata

2022 Some people talk to animals. Not many listen though - Domaine Ct
2024 El Volcan Albarino - Fermier

&/ Toyama

2022 Private reserve CHARDONNAY - SAYS FARM

4/l Ishikawa

2023 No.18 Bocchi Blanc - Vin de la bocchi Bocchi

#H& Nara

2023 #R Blanc - Domaine KITANI

X Shiga

2022 Merlot Man - Hitomi Winery

Red wine

AL#E Hokkaido

2021 Kita waine Pinot noir Private reserve - Chitose winery
L% Yamagata

2021 Cabernet Sauvignon - Woodyfarm & winery

2021 Pinot noir - Woodyfarm & winery

&% Nagano

2022 Solaris CHIKUMAGAWA Cabernet Sauvignon Biologique - Ma

2020 Cabernet Sauvignon - Funky chateau

16500

48500

26000

14500

18600

17500

40000

14000

12000

26000

26500



2019 Solaris CHIKUMAGAWA Merlot Biologique - Manns Wines 23000

WE Yamanashi

2023 VYA X - 1BFEH 10000
2022 Akeno - Grace Wine 30000
2020 #D¥A Merlot Auslese - Domaine Hide 45000
A Tochigi

2021 ERROSSO - Coco Farm & Winery 11000
Xk Osaka

2020 KONTOKUYA Cabernet Sauvignon - Kawachi Wine 26500
Ly Okayama

2022 Merlot - domaine tetta 22000
RZF Kyoto

2020 Pinot noir Vieilles Vignes - Tanba Wine 36000
Sato Wines

New Zealand

2023 Pinot gris,Sato Wines(Orange) 20000
2022 les Blanches - La Ferme de Sato 22000
2022 Pinot gris,Sato Wines(Orange) 18000
2019 Surles neges - La Ferme de Sato 20000
2019 Gamay Alyssum - La Ferme de Sato 16000

2019 Pinot Noir Northburn - Sato Wines 18000



2013 Pinot gris - Sato Wines

Avustria

2019 Timo Theus(Blanc) - Gut Oggau

2018 Mechthild (Blanc) - Gut Oggau

2018 Bertholdi - Gut Oggau

2017 Blue Libelle Blanc - Andreas Tscheppe

Italy

2014 Serragghia Bianco Zibibbo - Giotfto Bini
2009 Ribolla Gialla - Gravner
2002 Ribolla Riserva (1000ml) - Radikon

Czech

2020 Young Ster (Blanc) - Milan Nestarec
2018 Fork & Tonic (Rouge) - Milan Nestarec
2017 Gin Tonic (Blanc) - Milan Nestarec

UMAMI - Milan Nestarec

Germany

2021 Stainacker Spatburgunder - Rings

2017 Saumagen Riesling - Rings

Champagne

Assemblage

S.A. Drappier - Carte d'or

12000

18000

30000

30000

18000

35000

25000

40000

8500

10000

15000

20000

38000

50000

15000



S.A.
S.A.
S.A.
S.A.
S.A.
2017
2014
2010
2008
ROSE
S.A.
S.A.
2019
2018
2018

2013

Rémi Leroy - Extra Brut

Fleury - Fleur de I'Europe

Follet Ramillon - Terroirs

Duval Leroy. - Fleur de Champagne
Jacquesson - Cuvée #747

David Léclapart - I'Aphrodisiaque
Marguet - Sapience Premier Cru
Marguet - Sapience Oenotheque

Vouette et Sorbée - Cuvee Extrait

Jacques Lassaigne - Rosé

Jacques Selosse - Rosé

Vouette et Sorbée - Rose de saignée
Marguet - Ambonnay Rosé

Marguet - Bouzy Rosé

Cristal Rosé - Louis Roederer

Blanc de Blancs

S.A.

S.A.

S.A.

S.A.

David Léclapart - L'Amateur
Larmandier-Bernier - L' Atitude
Suenen - QOiry

Jacques Selosse - INITIAL

15000

20000

22000

18000

42000

60000

90000

120000

75000

38000

200000

46000

42000

42000

200000

30000

35000

45000

150000



2019

2019

2019

2018

2017

2016

2014

2013

2005

Marguet - Avize Grand Cru

Marguet - Oger Grand Cru

Marguet - Chouilly Grand Cru

Marguet - Les Beurys Grand Cru
Vouette et Sorbée - Blanc d'Argile
Larmandier-Bernier - Terre de Vertus
Christophe Lefevre - Cuvée Alexandrine
Jacques Lassaigne - Milleésime

Jacques Selosse - Millésime

Blanc de Noirs

S.A.

S.A.

S.A.

2019

2019

2019

2018

2019

2018

2017

Silver Brut Nature - Andre Clouet
Chritstophe Mignon - ADN de Meunier
Savart - L' Ouverture

Marguet - Les Crayeres Grand Cru
Marguet - La Grande Ruelle Grand Cru
Vouette et Sorbée - Fidele

Marguet - Bouzy Grand Cru

Marguet - Bouzy Grand Cru

Marguet - Verzenay Grand Cru

Marie Courtin - Effloresence Extra Brut

Coteaux champenois

40000

40000

35000

45000

33000

45000

28000

35000

250000

16000

36000

30000

48000

50000

28000

38000

40000

41000

30000



2020 Marguet - Coteaux champenois
2020 David Léclapart - Trepail Blanc

N.V. Jacques Lassaigne - Coteaux champenois

White wine
Bourgogne

2021 Hautes-Cotes de Nuits - Maison Nicolas Morin

Chabilis

2022 Chablis Bel-Air et Clardys - A et O de Moor

2019 Chablis - Chateau de Béru

2019 Chablis Clos Béru "Monopole" - Chateau de Béru

Village

2022 Meursault Les Clous - Raymond Dupont Fahn
2022 Bouzeron - Ramonet

2022 Meursault Les Tillets - Raymond Dupont Fahn
2016 Saint Romain Combe Bazin - Chassornnay
2007 Puligny-Montrachet - Leflaive

ler cru

2020 Puligny-Montrachet Clavoillon - Leflaive

2018 Meursault Les Boucheres - Comtes Lafon

2002 Puligny-Montrachet les Referts - Benoit Ente

Mdaconnais

32000

44000

22000

15000

18000

16500

40000

25000

26500

26800

40000

150000

160000

220000

80000



2022

2022

2019

2015

S.A.

Macon Village Un Porc EX PORC - Marcel COUTURIER

Pouilly-Fuissé Clos Scellés - Marcel COUTURIER

Macon-Cruzille Clos de la Mollepierre - Gillot-broux
Macon Chaintre - Maison Valette

MesdemoiZelles - Maison Valette

Skin-Contact

2019

2017

Feel Good - Frédéric COSSARD

Skin Contact Zizifrédo - Frédéric COSSARD
(Bourboulenc,Grenache gris,Muscat d’Alexandrie)

Alsace

2023

2022

2021

2020

2020

2020

Riesling Cuvée Théo - Weinbach

Gewurztraminer Grand Cru Furstentum - Weinbach
Riesling Schlossberg Grand Cru Cuveée St-Catherine - We
RWO Wolfreben Riesling 0 Intfrant - Weinbach

Saveurs - Christian Binner

Gewurztraminer - Les Katz Noisette

Rhone

2022

Vin de la Solitude - Domaine de |la Solitude

Loire

2022

Magic of ju-ju - Domaine Mosse

12000

20000

12000

15000

15000

28000

28000

14000

30000

39000

15000

8800

8800

30000

12000



2022

2022

2022

2022

2020

2020

2019

2019

2012

2010

La Joute - Domaine Mosse

La Combo - Domaine Mosse

LE ROUCHEFER- Domaine Mosse
Quariz - Les Cailloux du Paradis
Racines blanc - Les Cailloux du Paradis
Or Norm - Les Cailloux du Paradis
Romorantin - Les Cailloux du Paradis

L D'Ange - Alexandre Bain

Evidence - Les Cailloux du Paradis

Pouilly-Fumé Silex - Didier Dagueneau

Jura & Savoie

2022

2021

2020

2019

2018

ROSE MASSALE - Stéphane Tissot
Les Creux d'enfer - Domaine Noir

Chignin Bergeron Grand zeph - Adrien Berlioz

MONTFERRAND Savagnin - Anne & Jean-Francois Gane:

SPIRALE - Stéphane Tissot
Victor de la combe - Anne & Jean-Francois Ganevat

Kopin - Anne & Jean-Francois Ganevat

Red wine

Bourgogne

2022

VIN DE FRANCE - Prieure Roch

12500

13000

15000

16500

17200

16500

16000

14000

22000

80000

26000

14000

12000

33000

48000

14000

2000

50000



2021

Bourgogne*Les Ecrivains” - Maison Nicolas Morin

Village

2022

2022

2022

2021

2021

2019

2014

2006

2005

Nuits Saint Georges La Petite Charmotte - Valeria Naudil
Auxey-Duresses - Raymond Dupont Fahn

Nuits Saint Georges - Aurélien Verdet

Gevrey Chambertin Régnard - Valeria Naudin
Auxey-Duresses - Petit Roy

Saint-Romain Sous Roche - Chassorney
Vosne-Romanée Clos du Chateau - Comte Liger-Belair
Auxey-Duresses Les Crais - Chassorney

Auxey-Duresses Les Crais - Chassorney

ler cru

2021

2020

2011

2003

2003

2002

1999

Pernand-Vergelesses - Petit Roy

Nuits-Saint-Georges Clos des Corvees - Prieure Roch
Chambolle-Musigny - George de Vogué

Gevrey Chambertin Combe Aux Moines - Fourrier
Gevrey Chambertin Cherbaudes - Fourrier
Nuits-Saint-Georges Clos des Corvees - Prieure Roch

Nuits-Saint-Georges Clos des Corvees - Prieure Roch

Grand cru

2017

Musigny Vieilles Vignes - Comte George de Vogué

15000

40000

26800

25500

44000

20000

20000

300000

40000

50000

25000

200000

280000

220000

200000

280000

230000

400000



2010 Echezeaux - DRC 850000

2006 Clos des Lambrays - des Lambrays 180000
2006 LaTache - DRC 2000000
2005 Richebourg - Gros Frere & Soeur 200000
2002 Bonnes Mares - Robert Groffier 200000
1999 Echezeaux - Emmanuel Rouget 250000
Beaujolais

2022 Chiroubles - Jules Métras 15000
2022 Chiroubles La Montagne - Jules Métras 16000
2022 Beaujolais - Yvon Métras 16000
2022 Fleurie Vieilles Vignes - Yvon Méfras 20000
Auvergne

2022 MAGMA ROCK - NO CONTROL 15000
Alsace

2021 Pinot noir Altenbourg - Weinbach 35000
2019 Le BRUTAL de Raphael - Les vins Pirourttes 12000
2018 Le Pinot noir de Raphael - Les vins Pirourttes 11000
2016 Le Pinot noir d'Hubert & Christian - Les vins Pirourttes 11000
Rhone

2023 Beleou - Le Domaine du Pastre 10000



2021 Vin de la Solitude - Domaine de la Solitude
2019 A farl'amore comincia tu - Ad Vinum

2017 Chateauneuf-du-pape - Chdteau de Beaucastel

Loire

2021 Cuvée Raymond - Les Cailloux du Paradis
2019 Le Pinot noir - Les Cailloux du Paradis

2020 Quech’ Cousin(Grolleau) - Baptiste cousin
2020 Dynamitage(Gamay) - Baptiste cousin
2019 Racines rouge - Les Cailloux du Paradis
2019 Le Coft - Les Cailloux du Paradis

2017 Quech’ Cousin(Grolleau) - Baptiste cousin

2015 Racines rouge - Les Cailloux du Paradis

Jura & Savoie

2023 Poulsard V.V. - Stéphane Tissot
2022 Singulier Trousseau - Stéphane Tissot
N.V. La Colline des Dames - Anne & Jean-Francois Ganevat

N.V. Madelon - Anne & Jean-Francois Ganevat
Provence
2019 Bandol Rosé - Tempier

Bordeaux

30000

14000

60000

14300

19800

13000

15000

16500

18500

10000

15400

20000

20000

22000

12000

25000



2008 Chateau Gruaud Larose Saint-Julien 20000
2003 Chateau Calon Segur Saint-Estephe 150000

1979 Chdateau Pontet-Canet Pauillac 90000



